

House _____ Amendment NO. _____

Offered By

AMEND House Committee Bill No. 10, Page 6, Section 379.386, Line 5, by inserting after the first instance of the word "policy" the following:

"when the aggregate total annual premiums for all the insurance coverages listed in this subsection for a single commercial policyholder exceed one hundred thousand dollars and the commercial policyholder employs a full-time risk manager or has retained a licensed insurance producer to negotiate on its behalf"; and

Further amend said page and section, Line 14, by deleting all of said line; and

Further amend said page and section, Lines 17 and 18, by deleting all of said lines; and

Further amend said section by renumbering accordingly;

Further amend said section, Pages 6 and 7, Lines 27 through 35, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(18) Commercial flood insurance, other than National Flood Insurance Program; and
(19) All other commercial lines insurance coverages not excluded under subsection 2 of this section."; and

Further amend said section, Page 7, Lines 39 through 43, by deleting all of said lines and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"(2) Errors and omissions professional liability including medical malpractice liability insurance;

(3) Nonfleet commercial automobile liability policies covering four or fewer vehicles;

(4) Farm property and liability;

(5) Business owners insurance;

(6) Directors and officers liability; and

(7) Any coverage issued by an assigned risk or residual market plan under section 303.200."; and

Further amend said bill by amending the title, enacting clause, and intersectional references accordingly.

Action Taken _____ Date _____